14/02/2026 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty-Nine Trust-1)

55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point,
Mumbai - 400 021. Phone No : 022 - 6188 4700

Email : sys@pegasus-arc.com URL : www.pegasus-arc.com

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured assets
are being sold:

Rs. 84,67,699.60/- (Rupees Eighty-Four Lakhs Sixty-Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Nine and Paise Sixty Only) as on
13/01/2020 as per notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.
[Rs. 1,94,08,932 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Four Lakhs Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Two Only) as on 17/12/2025
plus interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and
expenses thereon w.e.f. 18/12/2025 till the date of payment and
realization.]

Details of Secured Asset
being Immovable Property
which is being sold

Residential Flat on 2nd Floor admeasuring 129.74 sq.

[...]

Plot Street No. 4, Towards South- Panchanath Road, Towards West-
Other’s Property, Towards North- Other’s Property

CERSAI ID: Security Interest ID – 400019458736
Asset ID- 200019415989

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold (in Rs.):

Rs. 55,93,000/-
(Rupees Fifty-Five Lakhs and Ninety-Three Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Rs. 5,59,300/-
(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only)

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value

Not Known

Inspection of Properties: On 20/02/2026 between 11.00 am to 01.00 pm.
Contact Person and Phone
No:

Mr. Nilesh More – 9004722468

[...]

The sale is subject to confirmation from Pegasus. If the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors pay 

the amount due to the Pegasus in full before the date of e-auction, no auction/sale will 

be conducted. 

The reserve price of the auction property is as follows: Rs. 55,93,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty-Five Lakhs and Ninety-Three Thousand Only) 

16. The Earnest Money Deposit of the auction property is as follows: - Rs. 5,59,300 

/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only) 

17. The last date for submission of bid is 06/03/2026 before 04:00 PM and the Auction is 

scheduled on 09/03/2026 from 11:00 am to 01:00 pm. In case bid   is placed in the last 

5 minutes of the closing time of E-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended